
 

 

 
 

Board of Directors Special Meeting 
Monday, March 10, 2014, 2:30 p.m. 

Diamond Springs Fire Station #49 – Conference Room 
 
 

AGENDA 
 

Item Presenter 
1. Call to Order/Roll Call/Introductions Roberts 

2. Approval of Agenda Roberts 

3. Public Comments - Public comments will be received on each agenda item as it is 
called. The public may address matters not on the agenda at this time.  Individual 
comments will be limited to three (3) minutes.  The Board reserves the right to waive 
said rules by a majority vote. 

4. Closed Session - Pursuant to Government Code Section_54956.9 (b) 
Conference with Legal Counsel - Significant Exposure to Litigation: One case - 
Marshall Medical Center Claim. 

Roberts 

5. Old Business 
5.1 EMSA/JPA Correspondences Regarding PHI 

 
Hackett 

6. Fiscal Items 
6.1  Approve FY 13/14 Budget Amendment for $52K Unpaid OPEB Liability to 

El Dorado County Fire per Audit Finding for FY 12/13 
6.2 Approve FY 14/15 Preliminary Budget 

  
Hackett 

7. Director Items Roberts 

8. Adjournment Roberts 
 
 

Next meeting: 9:30 a.m. on Wednesday – March 26, 2014 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

All Board Meetings are recorded. The Board Packet may be reviewed at the JPA Office located at 480 Locust Road, Diamond Springs, 
CA 95619.   Note:  The Board of Directors may elect to take action on any item included on this agenda.  

El Dorado County  
Emergency Services Authority 
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JPA Budget FY 13/14 AMENDMENT REQUEST 3-5-14

Class 30: Wages/Benefits JPA FY 13/14
Admin

El Dorado 
County Fire

Diamond 
Springs Fire

Georgetown 
Fire

Cameron Park 
Fire

El Dorado Hills 
Fire TOTAL

Amended 
Request - 
3-5-14

  3000 Reg. Employees 129,000.00 $4,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $986,880.34 $939,195.00 $1,000,000.00 8,055,075.34
  3001 Extra Help 0.00
  3002 Overtime 12,000.00 12,000.00
  3004 Other Comp 1,566.00 1,566.00
  3020 Retirement 0.00
  3021 Social Security 8,900.00 8,900.00
  3022 Medicare 1,865.77 1,865.77
  3040 Health Ins. 86,000.00 86,000.00
  3041 Fed. Unempl. 0.00
  3042 Disability Ins. 0.00
  3043 Deferred Comp. 0.00
  3044 Vision Insurance 0.00

  3046 Retiree Health 407552+51000 458,552.00

FY 12/13 unpaid 
OPEB liability to 
EDCF-Audit

  3060 Workers' Comp 2,250.00 2,250.00
  3080 Life/Flexible Benefits 0.00
CLASS 30: TOTALS $241,581.77 $4,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $986,880.34 $939,195.00 $1,000,000.00 $8,626,209.11

Class 40: Serv/Supplies JPA Admin El Dorado 
County Fire

Diamond 
Springs Fire

Georgetown 
Fire

Cameron Park 
Fire

El Dorado Hills 
Fire TOTAL

  4020 Clothing 0.00
  4021 Fire Turnouts 0.00 $10,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 26,000.00
  4022 Uniforms 0.00
  4040 Communications $1,034,250.00 1,034,250.00
  4060 Inservice Food 100.00 100.00
  4080 Household Exp. 200.00 $4,000.00 $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $1,600.00 10,600.00
  4085 Refuse Disposal 0.00
  4087 Extermination 0.00
  4100 Insurance $30,000.00 30,000.00
  4140 Maint: Equip. 20,000.00 20,000.00
  4141 Maint: Office Equip 0.00
  4142 Maint: Radio 4,000.00 4,000.00
  4145 Maint: Equip. Prts 0.00
  4160 Vehicle Maint 100,000.00 100,000.00
  4162 Veh Maint:Sup 15,000.00 15,000.00
  4164 Veh Maint: Tires 20,000.00 20,000.00
  4165 Veh Maint: Oils 3,000.00 3,000.00
  4180 Maint: Blgd/Imp 1,000.00 1,000.00
  4182 Structures Maint 0.00
  4200 Medical Supplies 440,000.00 440,000.00
  4220 Memberships 0.00
  4260 Office Expense 5,000.00 $3,750.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 14,750.00
  4261 Postage 150.00 150.00
  4263 Subscriptions 0.00
  4266 Printing 150.00 150.00
  4300 Professional Serv 20,000.00 20,000.00
  4304 Admin Fees 160,000.00 160,000.00
  4324 Medical 0.00
  4400 Publicat/Legal 500.00 500.00
  4420 Rent/Lease/Equip 3,000.00 3,000.00
  4440 Rent/Lease/Bldg 13,200.00 13,200.00
  4460 Equip: Sm Tool 0.00
  4461 Equipment: Minor 5,000.00 $2,500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 11,500.00
  4462 Equip: Computers 3,500.00 3,500.00
  4500 Special Dept Exp 5,000.00 5,000.00
  4502 Educ Materials 1,000.00 1,000.00
  4503 Staff Development 0.00
  4540 Staff Development 0.00 $9,000.00 $3,600.00 $3,600.00 $3,600.00 $3,600.00 23,400.00
  4600 Transport/Travel 0.00 $1,250.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 3,250.00
  4602 Mile Emp Prv Auto 700.00 700.00
  4606 Fuel Purchases 182,000.00 182,000.00
  4620 Utilities 2,500.00 $19,500.00 $7,800.00 $7,800.00 $7,800.00 $7,800.00
CLASS 40: SUBTOTALS $2,069,250.00 $50,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $2,199,250.00

Class 60:  Fixed Assets JPA Admin El Dorado 
County Fire

Diamond 
Springs Fire

Georgetown 
Fire

Cameron Park 
Fire

El Dorado Hills 
Fire TOTAL

6040 Fixed Assets $260,000.00 $260,000.00
Class 60 Total $260,000.00 $260,000.00

Budget Totals JPA Admin El Dorado 
County Fire

Diamond 
Springs Fire

Georgetown 
Fire

Cameron Park 
Fire

El Dorado Hills 
Fire TOTAL

Class 30: Wages/Benefits $241,581.77 $4,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $986,880.34 $939,195.00 $1,000,000.00 $8,626,209.11
Class 40: Serv/Supplies $2,069,250.00 $50,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $2,199,250.00
Class 60: Fixed Assets $260,000.00 $260,000.00
Class 70: Resid.Eqty.Trsf. $0.00 $0.00

$2,570,831.77 $4,050,000.00 $1,020,000.00 $1,006,880.34 $959,195.00 $1,020,000.00 $11,085,459.11

FY13-14 Budget  $11,085,459.11
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DRAFT 1 March 5, 2014

Class 30: Wages/Benefits JPA FY 14/15
Admin

El Dorado 
County Fire

Diamond 
Springs Fire

Georgetown 
Fire

Cameron Park 
Fire

El Dorado Hills 
Fire

  3000 Reg. Employees 130,000.00      4,000,000.00   1,000,000.00   986,880.34      962,675.00      1,000,000.00   
  3001 Extra Help -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   
  3002 Overtime 12,000.00        -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   
  3004 Other Comp 1,566.00          -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   
  3020 Retirement -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   
  3021 Social Security 9,000.00          -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   
  3022 Medicare 2,000.00          -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   
  3040 Health Ins. -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   
  3041 Fed. Unempl. -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   
  3042 Disability Ins. -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   
  3043 Deferred Comp. -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   
  3044 Vision Insurance -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   
  3046 Retiree Health 407,552.00      -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   
  3060 Workers' Comp 1,400.00          -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   
  3080 Life/Flexible Benefits -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   

CLASS 30: TOTALS $563,518.00 $4,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $986,880.34 $962,675.00 $1,000,000.00

Class 40: Serv/Supplies JPA Admin El Dorado 
County Fire

Diamond 
Springs Fire

Georgetown 
Fire

Cameron Park 
Fire

El Dorado Hills 
Fire

  4020 Clothing -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   
  4021 Fire Turnouts -                   10,000.00        4,000.00          4,000.00          4,000.00          4,000.00          
  4022 Uniforms -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   
  4040 Communications 1,000,000.00   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   
  4060 Inservice Food -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   
  4080 Household Exp. 100.00             4,000.00          1,600.00          1,600.00          1,600.00          1,600.00          
  4085 Refuse Disposal -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   
  4087 Extermination -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   
  4100 Insurance 30,000.00        -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   
  4140 Maint: Equip. 20,000.00        -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   
  4141 Maint: Office Equip -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   
  4142 Maint: Radio 10,000.00        -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   
  4145 Maint: Equip. Prts -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   
  4160 Vehicle Maint 100,000.00      -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   
  4162 Veh Maint:Sup 15,000.00        -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   
  4164 Veh Maint: Tires 20,000.00        -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   
  4165 Veh Maint: Oils 3,000.00          -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   
  4180 Maint: Blgd/Imp 600.00             -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   
  4182 Structures Maint -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   
  4197 Maint. Bldg Supplies 200.00             -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   
  4200 Medical Supplies 440,000.00      -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   
  4220 Memberships -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   
  4240 Misc. Expense -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   
  4260 Office Expense 4,000.00          3,750.00          1,500.00          1,500.00          1,500.00          1,500.00          
  4261 Postage 900.00             -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   
  4263 Subscriptions -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   
  4266 Printing 150.00             -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   
  4300 Professional Serv 20,000.00        -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   
  4304 Admin Fees 130,000.00      -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   
  4308 External Data Svcs 60.00               -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   
  4324 Medical -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   
  4400 Publicat/Legal 400.00             -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   
  4420 Rent/Lease/Equip 3,100.00          -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   
  4440 Rent/Lease/Bldg 13,200.00        -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   
  4460 Equip: Sm Tool -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   
  4461 Equipment: Minor 5,000.00          2,500.00          1,000.00          1,000.00          1,000.00          1,000.00          
  4462 Equip: Computers 3,500.00          -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   
  4500 Special Dept Exp 5,000.00          -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   
  4502 Educ Materials -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   
  4503 Staff Development(1099) -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   
  4540 Staff Development 32,000.00        9,000.00          3,600.00          3,600.00          3,600.00          3,600.00          
  4600 Transport/Travel -                   1,250.00          500.00             500.00             500.00             500.00             
  4602 Mile Emp Prv Auto 400.00             -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   
  4606 Fuel Purchases 182,000.00      -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   
  4620 Utilities 2,500.00          19,500.00        7,800.00          7,800.00          7,800.00          7,800.00          

CLASS 40: SUBTOTALS $2,041,110.00 $50,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00

Class 60:  Fixed Assets JPA Admin El Dorado 
County Fire

Diamond 
Springs Fire

Georgetown 
Fire

Cameron Park 
Fire

El Dorado Hills 
Fire

6040 Fixed Assets 390,000.00      -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   

Class 60 Total $390,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Budget Totals JPA Admin El Dorado 
County Fire

Diamond 
Springs Fire

Georgetown 
Fire

Cameron Park 
Fire

El Dorado Hills 
Fire

Class 30: Wages/Benefits $563,518.00 $4,000,000.00 1,000,000.00   986,880.34      962,675.00      1,000,000.00   
Class 40: Serv/Supplies 2,041,110.00   50,000.00        20,000.00        20,000.00        20,000.00        20,000.00        
Class 60: Fixed Assets 390,000.00      -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   
Class 70: Resid.Eqty.Trsf. -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   

Totals $2,994,628.00 $4,050,000.00 $1,020,000.00 $1,006,880.34 $982,675.00 $1,020,000.00
Gold items-JPA processed for cumulative expense item.

JPA PRELIMINARY BUDGET - Fiscal Year 2014/2015 - DRAFT 1
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